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CODstruction of wbieh 42354 are expected to be completed during the curreat financial year.

(c) Reasons for slow progress are mainly the financial constraints. DDA is trying to boost its finances to achieve the tarpts.

Changes in Steel Distribution
Procedure

1388. SHRI YASHWANTRAO
GAOAKH PATIL: Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to statl :

(a) whether Governmfnt propose to Introduce changes in ~teel distribution procedure; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the objective in view?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI K.C. PANT): (a) and (b)
Guidelines with regard to the distribution of iron and steel are still under review.

Cultivaflon of Qoinoe

1389. SHRI SUBHASH YADAV :
SHRI DHARAM PAL SINGH
MALIK:

Win the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 7916 on 28 April,
1986 regarding cultivation of quinue and Itate :

(a) tb e progre,,, made &0 far to popula-rl.. the cultivation of quinue in the country;

(b) the Statee wbere it hal been tried for cultivation; and

(c) bow far it bal been found
IUCCelsful ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DSPARTMENT OP AGRICULTURE
AND COOPERATION (SHRI YOGENDRA
MAK W ANA) : (a) The aermplasm of Quin03 introduced from France. Bolivia, US ~ and Bait Germany by NetiOllal Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources W81
,el,ed iD dift'.rcot datlonl, DIIDC))',

Pantna,ar, Hyderabad, ShimJa and Lucknow. The assessment of performance of Quino. and its comparision with Amarnath show that Quinoa did Dot cut. yield srain Amarnath.

(b) Quinoa had been sent to research institutes in Himachal Pradesh, Uttar Pradesh and Andhra Pradesh for conduct. ina experimental studies.

(c) Quinoa was found to be arowin. very well as a Rabi crop in New Delhi but could not be grown in place of wheat as a wiater crop. However, It can be grown 3S a promising leafy vegetable.

Mini Steel Plants 'n M P.

1390. SHRI SUBHASH Y ADAV :

SHRI DHARAM PAL SINGH
MALIK:

Will the Mini~ter of STEEL AND
MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the number or mini-sleel plants set up in Madhya Pradesh durlDl the Jast three years;

(b) tbe number of steel plan ts out of them which have started production so far;

(c) tbe total quantl!Jm or different kind. or steel produced by each of these miDi ..
steel plants annu~lIy; and

(d) the expenditure incurred on each plant?

THB MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SH~I K C. PANT) : (a) No mini ..
steel plants have been set up in Madhya Pradesh durinlJ the lasl three years.

(b) to (d) Do not arise. ....

AddltJoaal ICAR Valis for ConductiDg Research OD Agriculture aDd

F.,hertea

1391. SHRI PRIYA RANJAN DAS
MUNSI : Wi) I the Minister of AORJ.
(:Vl"TURB be plealed to ltatc ;

